74 beds, inclusive $ 1,560.00   (d) 75 to 99 beds, inclusive $ 1,820.00   (e) 100 to

124 beds, inclusive $ 2,080.00   (f) 125 to 149 beds, inclusive $ 2,340.00   (g) 150

to 174 beds, inclusive $ 2,600.00   (h) 175 to 199 beds, inclusive $ 2,860.00    For

nursing homes of two hundred (200) beds or more the fee shall be two thousand

eight hundred and sixty dollars ($2,860.00) plus two hundred dollars ($200.00) for

each twenty-five (25) beds or fraction thereof in excess of one hundred ninety-nine

(199) beds. The fee shall be submitted with the application or renewal and is not

refundable. When additional beds are licensed, the licensing procedures for new

facilities must be followed and the difference between the fee previously paid and

the fee for the new bed capacity, if any, must be paid.